| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| RECORDATION FO | United States Patent and Trademark Offi ORM COVER SHEET |
| TO the Circums Street Co. | ARKS ONLY |
| To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Ple | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies); | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| SUPERWINCH, INC. | Additional names, addresses, or officenship attached? |
| • | Name: <u>Superwinch, LLC</u> |
| Individual(s) Association | Address: 45 Danco Road |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | |
| Corporation- State: <u>Supervirtorioc-5</u> Corporation- State: State: State Corporation Co | Street Address: |
| Other | City: Putnam |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | State: CT |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached To To To | Country: usa Zip: 06260 |
| | Association Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s) <u>OCTOBER</u> 15 2009 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation Citizenship |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other <u>LLC . Citizenship &E</u> |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No |
| | (Designations must be a sensiate document from projects and |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Agricultury No.(s) REGISTRATION | |
| See-accepted 318 7067 3315879 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 38658/3 |
| 3315779 | 1105048 |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No |
| | =, spiroditor or registration number is unknown): |
| | |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and |
| Name: Annemarie Brown | registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Pepe & Hazard LLP | |
| TYPE STIGRAIN LLF | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| Street Address; 225 Asylum Street | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| - Nour Address. 223 Asylum Street | Enclosed |
| Dity: Hartford | 8. Payment Information: |
| State: <u>cr</u> Zip: <u>06103</u> | -, |
| Phone Number: <u>860.524.7016</u> | |
| ax Number: | Deposit Account Number _03-3355 |
| mail Address:_abrown@pepehazard.com | Authorized User Name Peter L Costas |
|). Signature: | PPHOFIL COSTAS |
| O. C. Signature | |
| HNNEMARIE BROWN | Date |
| Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; |
| Occuments to be recorded (including cover should | |

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

| SPTO 10/28/2009 7 | 7:22:19 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| EMARIE BROWN COMPANY PEPE & HAZ | ZARD LLP |
| 0CT. 27. 2009 12:36PM 10/2 | 7/2000 NO. 6686 P. 1 |
| 70/2 7004 | ?7/2009 " ^w ^w ^w ^v ' ' |
| 7 00- | +21418 |
| Porm PTD-1504 (Rev. 01-up) OMB Collector 0661-0027 (seep. 02/28/2009) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE |
| RECORDAT | TON FORM COVER SHIPE |
| : L : RADI | EMARKS ON) V |
| 10 cm Ometer of the U. E. Paterti and Trademark Of | fice: Please record the electrical documents or the new address(on) below. |
| | 2. Mame and address of receiving partyles) |
| SUPERWINCH, INC. | Adoptional number, addresses, of citizenship attached? |
| | NBMB: Superwinch LLC |
| Individual(c) | Internat Address:45 Danco Road |
| General Partnership Limited Partners | ahip Street Address |
| Corporation-State Section 1997 | City: <u>Putnam</u> |
| Chizenship (see guidelines) | State: CT |
| Additional names of conveying paying stlenhad? | Country: USA Zip: 06360 |
| | Assessitation Citizenship |
| 3. Nature of conveyence //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) | General Perinarehip Crizenenip |
| | Limited Partnership Californish |
| Aesignment Merger | IV Ohanua (°) T |
| Security Agreement Change of Nam | EX Other I.C. |
| Cither | Construction on the second of |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number() A, 7/8domark Autobadies No. (c) アニハ (マアのファ) | |
| | and the transfer of the complete of the comple |
| | |
| G. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and | Filing Date if Application or Registration (Number is unknown): |
| L. Argentine | |
| O. North & address of party to whom compressed | BITGE & Testel out have a superior |
| concerning document should be mailed: | arige & Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| Internal Address: Pone & Regard Lap | - |
| The state of the s | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(8) & 3.41) 5 |
| Street Address: 225 45/log 5th- | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| City: Hartined | S. Payment information: |
| State:Zip:_oetga | |
| Phone Number, <u>660.524,7086</u> | |
| Fax Number: 860-522.2944 | Deposit Account Number 03-3/55 |
| Empil Address: abrows the palacent com. | Authorized User Name Poles Codes |
| 8. Signature: | 10-26-09 |
| ANNEMARIE BROWN SIGNATURE | Date |
| Name of Person Steplan | Total remoter of pages leaving cover |
| Constituents to be recentled (see (noting other a | heads abouts so fixed to (677) 273-0140, or malled to: for of the USPTO, P.C. top: 7452, Alexandro, VA \$2313-4460 |
| A STATE OF THE STA | 2r of the Very D, P.O. Hox 1400, Alexandra, VA 2012-4450 |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0386

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUPERWINCH, INC.", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SUPERWINCH, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"SUPERWINCH, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2009, AT 9:46 O'CLOCK A.M.

4733654 8100M

090936863

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7584412

DATE: 10-15-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0387

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:46 AM 10/15/2009 FILED 09:46 AM 10/15/2009 SRV 090936863 - 4733654 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SUPERWINCH, INC. and SUPERWINCH, LLC

The undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

The constituent entities to the merger hereby effected are as follows:

| 1 | NAME Superwinch, Inc. Superwinch, LLC | STATE OF ORGANIZATION Connecticut Delaware |
|---|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|
|---|---------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- The name of the surviving entity in the merger herein effected is Superwinch, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The Certificate of Formation of Superwinch, LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving entity in the merger.
- 4. The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving ontity at 45 Danco Road, Putnam, Connecticut 06260.
- A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member, as applicable, of any constituent entity.

[signature page follows]

Superwinch Del Certificate of Merger Execution Copy

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0388

NO. 6696

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving entity has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, this <u>15</u> day of October, 2009.

SUPERWINCH, LLC

Name: Edward F. Cumpingham Title: President and CEO

Superwinch Del Certificate of Metger Execution Copy

TRADEMARK REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0389

NO. 6696

FILED 10/14/2009 04:00 PM PAGE OF SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

- The names of the parties to the merger are Superwinch, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and Superwinch, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the surviving entity in the merger is Superwinch, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.
 - 3. The date the merger will be effective is October $\frac{\sqrt{5}}{2}$, 2009.
- The Plan of Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of Superwinch, Inc., a merging domestic corporation in the manner required by Secs. 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes and the certificate of incorporation of the corporation.
- Superwinch, LLC has duly authorized the Plan of Merger and the performance of its terms by all action required by the law of the State of Delaware under which it is organized and by its Certificate of Formation.

Dated: October 1/2, 2009

Saperwinch, Inc.

Name: Edward F. Cunningham

Title: President

Superwinch, LLC

1447/09-HXT+

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 10/28/2009